
SOPH BOYS Mt Whitney Invitational

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Buchanan 00:18:45.86 46

2 Monache 00:19:20.62 63

3 Mt. Whitney 00:19:24.00 69

4 Tulare Western 00:20:02.02 80

5 Redwood (Visalia) 00:19:58.04 88

6 Highland 00:22:17.52 153

7 Lindsay 00:22:00.84 160

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Roosevelt 00:19:42.79 4

Reedley 00:22:14.72 4

Woodlake 00:21:21.59 4

Lemoore 00:23:34.71 3

Bullard 00:20:06.28 2

Exeter 00:24:00.39 2

El Diamante 00:21:29.14 2

Sierra Pacific 00:23:33.67 2

Golden West 00:27:39.89 2

Dinuba 00:25:52.65 2

Summit Collegiate 00:21:32.76 1

Minarets 00:22:15.62 1

Mission Oak 00:24:50.48 1

Hanford 00:26:04.02 1

Parlier 00:26:04.23 1

Orange Cove 00:27:33.15 1
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SOPH BOYS Mt Whitney Invitational

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Buchanan 00:18:45.86 6 46

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 386 Bo Olsen 00:17:15.24 1

2 5 383 Gaberial Bustos 00:18:21.69 5

3 11 387 Gavin Quon 00:18:51.12 10

4 14 385 Christian Navarette 00:19:01.58 11

5 27 382 Agustin Banuelos 00:20:19.69 19

6 42 384 Wyatt Edwards 00:21:31.23 (31)

2 Monache 00:19:20.62 10 63

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 436 Isaiah Mendez 00:17:52.67 2

2 4 434 Adrian Martinez 00:18:18.03 4

3 15 429 Arthur Castillo 00:19:12.64 12

4 28 432 Jose Flores 00:20:26.50 20

5 34 438 Francisco Ruan 00:20:53.27 25

6 48 430 Isaac Ceballos 00:22:06.09 (35)

7 59 428 Jarnett Asuncion 00:23:05.00 (38)

3 Mt. Whitney 00:19:24.00 8 69

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 467 Eric Ragan 00:17:57.63 3

2 6 465 Fernando Hernandez 00:18:30.29 6

3 9 460 Eddie Carbajal 00:18:41.14 9

4 33 466 Jesus Hilario 00:20:44.52 24

5 37 461 Jared Ellis 00:21:06.43 27

6 64 462 Jeremy Ellis 00:24:15.04 (40)

7 73 464 Antonio Grave 00:25:48.69 (42)

4 Tulare Western 00:20:02.02 11 80

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 454 Jayden Sanchez 00:19:52.81 14

2 21 446 Joshua Alcala-Ceballos 00:19:53.46 15

3 22 451 Erwin Gamez 00:19:56.23 16

4 25 452 Antonio Gonzalez 00:20:08.17 17

5 26 455 Casis Teal 00:20:19.42 18

6 36 447 Irvin Cervantes 00:20:55.37 (26)

7 46 456 Jose Tinoco 00:21:40.29 (34)

5 Redwood (Visalia) 00:19:58.04 5 88

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 474 Nicholas Reid 00:18:37.79 7

2 8 470 Peter Nunez 00:18:39.33 8

3 30 472 Justice Ombuya 00:20:36.90 22

4 32 471 Jailen Ombuya 00:20:39.05 23

5 39 468 Chris Garcia 00:21:17.16 28

6 Highland 00:22:17.52 5 153

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 377 Jordan Pitts 00:19:24.01 13

2 40 380 Diego Rodriguez 00:21:24.60 29

3 43 379 Nicholas Razo 00:21:31.97 32

4 54 375 Nathan Gonzales 00:22:38.60 36

5 79 381 Melvin Rodriguez 00:26:28.43 43
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SOPH BOYS Mt Whitney Invitational

7 Lindsay 00:22:00.84 6 160

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 415 Leonardo Andrade 00:20:36.24 21

2 41 419 Vincent Rodriguez 00:21:29.50 30

3 45 420 Nathaniel Silva 00:21:39.51 33

4 58 416 Kevin Flores 00:23:04.87 37

5 61 418 Emmanuel Rivera 00:23:14.06 39

6 71 417 Armando Hernandez 00:24:51.70 (41)
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SOPH BOYS Mt Whitney Invitational

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 386 Bo Olsen SO 00:17:15.24 Buchanan

2 2 436 Isaiah Mendez SO 00:17:52.67 Monache

3 3 467 Eric Ragan SO 00:17:57.63 Mt. Whitney

4 4 434 Adrian Martinez SO 00:18:18.03 Monache

5 5 383 Gaberial Bustos SO 00:18:21.69 Buchanan

6 6 465 Fernando Hernandez SO 00:18:30.29 Mt. Whitney

7 7 474 Nicholas Reid SO 00:18:37.79 Redwood (Visalia)

8 8 470 Peter Nunez SO 00:18:39.33 Redwood (Visalia)

9 9 460 Eddie Carbajal SO 00:18:41.14 Mt. Whitney

10 0 404 Raul Rosales SO 00:18:42.96 Roosevelt

11 10 387 Gavin Quon SO 00:18:51.12 Buchanan

12 0 402 Adrian Casarubias SO 00:18:52.04 Roosevelt

13 0 441 Isaac Cardenas SO 00:18:54.37 Reedley

14 11 385 Christian Navarette SO 00:19:01.58 Buchanan

15 12 429 Arthur Castillo SO 00:19:12.64 Monache

16 0 403 Miguel Madera SO 00:19:17.85 Roosevelt

17 0 400 Krit Pasricha SO 00:19:19.00 Bullard

18 13 377 Jordan Pitts SO 00:19:24.01 Highland

19 0 396 Alexis Jacuinde SO 00:19:31.68 Exeter

20 14 454 Jayden Sanchez SO 00:19:52.81 Tulare Western

21 15 446 Joshua Alcala-Ceballos FR 00:19:53.46 Tulare Western

22 16 451 Erwin Gamez SO 00:19:56.23 Tulare Western

23 0 477 Everett Koontz SO 00:19:59.45 El Diamante

24 0 483 Andres Lemus SO 00:20:03.46 Woodlake

25 17 452 Antonio Gonzalez SO 00:20:08.17 Tulare Western

26 18 455 Casis Teal FR 00:20:19.42 Tulare Western

27 19 382 Agustin Banuelos SO 00:20:19.69 Buchanan

28 20 432 Jose Flores SO 00:20:26.50 Monache

29 21 415 Leonardo Andrade SO 00:20:36.24 Lindsay

30 22 472 Justice Ombuya SO 00:20:36.90 Redwood (Visalia)

31 0 481 Fernando Navarro SO 00:20:38.15 Woodlake

32 23 471 Jailen Ombuya SO 00:20:39.05 Redwood (Visalia)

33 24 466 Jesus Hilario SO 00:20:44.52 Mt. Whitney

34 25 438 Francisco Ruan SO 00:20:53.27 Monache

35 0 399 Donavin Martinez SO 00:20:53.56 Bullard

36 (26) 447 Irvin Cervantes SO 00:20:55.37 Tulare Western

37 27 461 Jared Ellis SO 00:21:06.43 Mt. Whitney

38 0 480 Izaiah Benavides SO 00:21:07.85 Woodlake

39 28 468 Chris Garcia SO 00:21:17.16 Redwood (Visalia)

40 29 380 Diego Rodriguez SO 00:21:24.60 Highland

41 30 419 Vincent Rodriguez SO 00:21:29.50 Lindsay

42 (31) 384 Wyatt Edwards SO 00:21:31.23 Buchanan

43 32 379 Nicholas Razo SO 00:21:31.97 Highland

44 0 439 Dylan Bear SO 00:21:32.76 Summit Collegiate

45 33 420 Nathaniel Silva SO 00:21:39.51 Lindsay

46 (34) 456 Jose Tinoco SO 00:21:40.29 Tulare Western

47 0 401 Arturo Avila SO 00:21:58.33 Roosevelt

48 (35) 430 Isaac Ceballos SO 00:22:06.09 Monache

49 0 425 Ben Spain SO 00:22:15.62 Minarets

50 0 414 Donald Wengerd SO 00:22:20.20 Lemoore

51 0 407 Dylan Zelsdorf SO 00:22:23.98 Sierra Pacific
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SOPH BOYS Mt Whitney Invitational

52 0 413 Jadon Silvestre SO 00:22:29.67 Lemoore

53 0 450 Anthony Flores FR 00:22:33.11 Tulare Western

54 36 375 Nathan Gonzales SO 00:22:38.60 Highland

55 0 442 Alejandro Cisneros SO 00:22:52.26 Reedley

56 0 443 Victor Galvan SO 00:22:55.94 Reedley

57 0 475 Criag Calhoun SO 00:22:58.83 El Diamante

58 37 416 Kevin Flores SO 00:23:04.87 Lindsay

59 (38) 428 Jarnett Asuncion SO 00:23:05.00 Monache

60 0 449 Kevin Davalos SO 00:23:05.66 Tulare Western

61 39 418 Emmanuel Rivera SO 00:23:14.06 Lindsay

62 0 482 Jose Espinoza SO 00:23:36.89 Woodlake

63 0 459 Adrian Rosales SO 00:24:01.81 Golden West

64 (40) 462 Jeremy Ellis SO 00:24:15.04 Mt. Whitney

65 0 444 Michael Meinert SO 00:24:16.30 Reedley

66 0 435 Nicholas Martinez SO 00:24:17.48 Monache

67 0 389 David Arias SO 00:24:29.41 Dinuba

68 0 431 Bernardo Espinoza SO 00:24:31.44 Monache

69 0 406 Ryan Brunell SO 00:24:43.37 Sierra Pacific

70 0 445 Emilio Carrasco SO 00:24:50.48 Mission Oak

71 (41) 417 Armando Hernandez SO 00:24:51.70 Lindsay

72 0 453 Vincent Reid SO 00:25:06.34 Tulare Western

73 (42) 464 Antonio Grave SO 00:25:48.69 Mt. Whitney

74 0 410 Grant Orton SO 00:25:54.25 Lemoore

75 0 405 Luis Vazquez SO 00:26:04.02 Hanford

76 0 427 Diego Monroy SO 00:26:04.23 Parlier

77 0 463 Alfredo Garcia SO 00:26:04.37 Mt. Whitney

78 0 437 Quintin Navaro SO 00:26:21.22 Monache

79 43 381 Melvin Rodriguez SO 00:26:28.43 Highland

80 0 393 CJ Smith SO 00:27:15.90 Dinuba

81 0 426 Allen Anderson SO 00:27:33.15 Orange Cove

82 0 395 Said Delval SO 00:28:29.09 Exeter

83 0 448 Miguel Crisostomo SO 00:30:31.10 Tulare Western

84 0 458 Andres Padilla SO 00:31:17.97 Golden West
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